
Rosemont (2-11,1-2 United East) -vs- Penn St.-Berks (3-12,2-3 United East)
01/10/26 at Beaver Athletics & Wellness Center, Reading, PA

 
 

 
 
Rosemont 58

Penn St.-Berks 77

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 12:00 AM
Attendance: 57
Site: Beaver Athletics & Wellness Center, Reading, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rosemont 16 42 58
Penn St.-Berks 24 53 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Gomez,Zaki * 30 3-8 2-5 4-4 0-4 4 2 5 2 0 1 12
02 Jones,Ty * 28 4-7 1-1 1-4 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 4 10
12 Jackson,Tyler * 22 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 8
05 Sukaly,Robert * 25 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 1 5
11 Mason,Jaylyn * 22 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 1 3
13 Scarpulla,Tyler 29 4-7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9
04 Moore,Brandon 18 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 7 0 1 5
03 Taylor,Chris 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 5 2 4 0 1 4
20 Butler,Kobe 6 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Cadena III,Santiago 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 7-17 9-18 3-24 27 19 10 25 0 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-19   31.58% 1-6   16.67% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 15-27   55.56% 6-11   54.55% 6-12   50.00%
Total 21-46   45.7% 7-17   41.2% 9-18   50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Taylor,Chris,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Cotten,Isaiah * 29 6-7 0-1 5-8 0-6 6 1 2 3 0 3 17
02 Collins,Luke * 32 3-9 2-8 5-6 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 13
30 Mast,Jaedon * 29 6-8 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 6 3 0 5 13
23 Mingledolph,Josh * 27 1-5 0-2 2-5 0-4 4 3 3 5 1 1 4
24 Gingerich,Matthew * 18 2-4 0-2 0-1 2-4 6 2 3 2 0 2 4
21 Prator,Zach 19 7-11 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 0 1 1 16
03 Truskey,Cooper 21 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
22 Harrison,Gabriel 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 1 1 4
32 Wright,Quentin 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 0
20 Freeman,Lucian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-54 6-23 13-22 6-25 31 18 18 19 3 16 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00% 2-14   14.29% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 19-29   65.52% 4-9   44.44% 11-18   61.11%
Total 29-54   53.7% 6-23   26.1% 13-22   59.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Berks
TURNOVER  by JONES,TY 19:36

19:17 MISS LAYUP by MAST,JAEDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,ISAIAH
18:48 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

18:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by MAST,JAEDON

FOUL  by MASON,JAYLYN 17:42
TURNOVER  by MASON,JAYLYN 17:42
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 17:42
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRIS 17:42

17:34 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYLYN --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TYLER 17:24

17:24 STEAL  by COLLINS,LUKE
17:09 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYLYN --
FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 16:57
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 16:57
SUB OUT by MASON,JAYLYN 16:57
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 16:57
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 16:57
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 16:57

16:47 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by MAST,JAEDON

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BRANDON 16:31 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,CHRIS --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 16:18

16:18 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by COTTEN,ISAIAH
16:18 SUB OUT by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
16:18 SUB OUT by MAST,JAEDON
16:18 SUB IN by TRUSKEY,COOPER
16:18 SUB IN by PRATOR,ZACH
16:18 MISS FT by COTTEN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SUKALY,ROBERT --
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(in the paint) 15:54
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --

15:54 FOUL  by PRATOR,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:47

15:47 BLOCK  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,ISAIAH

15:36 MISS JUMPER by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:36 FOUL  by TRUSKEY,COOPER
SUB OUT by SUKALY,ROBERT 15:36
SUB IN by JONES,TY 15:36
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 15:20

15:20 STEAL  by COTTEN,ISAIAH
15:13 TURNOVER  by COTTEN,ISAIAH

STEAL  by JONES,TY 15:13
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 15:03

15:03 SUB OUT by COTTEN,ISAIAH
15:03 SUB IN by WRIGHT,QUENTIN



14:52 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
STEAL  by JONES,TY 14:52
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 14:41

14:26 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
14:26 SUB OUT by COLLINS,LUKE
14:26 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
14:26 SUB IN by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
14:26 SUB IN by MAST,JAEDON

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 14:26
SUB IN by BUTLER,KOBE 14:26

14:02 FOUL  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
MISS FT by MOORE,BRANDON 13:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,BRANDON 13:57 3-6 H 3

13:40 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 13:21

13:21 STEAL  by MAST,JAEDON
13:11 MISS 3PTR by TRUSKEY,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:56 FOUL  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:52
12:52 BLOCK  by PRATOR,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
12:30 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PRATOR,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
12:09 FOUL  by PRATOR,ZACH

MISS FT by BUTLER,KOBE 12:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:09 SUB OUT by TRUSKEY,COOPER
12:09 SUB OUT by PRATOR,ZACH
12:09 SUB IN by COLLINS,LUKE
12:09 SUB IN by HARRISON,GABRIEL

SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 12:09
SUB IN by SUKALY,ROBERT 12:09
MISS FT by BUTLER,KOBE 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
11:38 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,GABRIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
11:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:15 5-10 H 5
11:00 TURNOVER  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
11:00 SUB OUT by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
11:00 SUB IN by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH

TURNOVER  by SUKALY,ROBERT 10:58
10:42 MISS 3PTR by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KOBE 10:32
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZAKI 10:32

10:17 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
10:17 SUB IN by COTTEN,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 10:17
SUB IN by MASON,JAYLYN 10:17
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JAYLYN 10:13 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,CHRIS --

09:57 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,JAEDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COTTEN,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by SUKALY,ROBERT(in the paint) 09:44
09:44 BLOCK  by HARRISON,GABRIEL

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,GABRIEL
FOUL  by SUKALY,ROBERT 09:44

09:37 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,LUKE
STEAL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 09:37



TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 09:32
09:32 SUB OUT by MAST,JAEDON
09:32 SUB IN by TRUSKEY,COOPER
09:17 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by COTTEN,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by JONES,TY 08:46
08:46 STEAL  by HARRISON,GABRIEL
08:34 MISS 3PTR by COTTEN,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,GABRIEL
FOUL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 08:34
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 08:34
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 08:34
SUB OUT by SUKALY,ROBERT 08:34
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 08:34
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 08:34
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 08:34

08:34 8-17 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSKEY,COOPER
08:32 FOUL  by HARRISON,GABRIEL

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,ISAIAH

07:40 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYLYN --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRIS 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LUKE
07:17 8-19 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,GABRIEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,GABRIEL

06:39 MISS 3PTR by TRUSKEY,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYLYN --
TURNOVER  by SCARPULLA,TYLER 06:31

06:31 STEAL  by TRUSKEY,COOPER
06:13 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:13 SUB OUT by COTTEN,ISAIAH
06:13 SUB OUT by COLLINS,LUKE
06:13 SUB OUT by HARRISON,GABRIEL
06:13 SUB IN by PRATOR,ZACH
06:13 SUB IN by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
06:13 SUB IN by MAST,JAEDON

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 05:59
05:59 STEAL  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
05:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:14 10-19 H 9
05:08 FOUL  by MAST,JAEDON
05:08 TURNOVER  by MAST,JAEDON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 05:08
SUB IN by JONES,TY 05:08
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 04:54

04:54 STEAL  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 04:52
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 04:52
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZAKI 04:52

04:52 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH(fastbreak)
04:52 SUB OUT by PRATOR,ZACH
04:52 SUB IN by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
04:52 MISS FT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,JAYLYN 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
04:13 MISS JUMPER by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 03:49 12-20 H 8



ASSIST  by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
03:35 MISS 3PTR by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 03:30

03:30 SUB OUT by TRUSKEY,COOPER
03:30 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
03:30 SUB OUT by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
03:30 SUB IN by COTTEN,ISAIAH
03:30 SUB IN by COLLINS,LUKE
03:30 SUB IN by FREEMAN,LUCIAN
03:06 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,JAEDON
03:03 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,JAEDON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MASON,JAYLYN(in the paint) 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,ISAIAH

02:26 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by COTTEN,ISAIAH
02:04 FOUL  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
02:04 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN

MISS LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,ISAIAH

01:22 12-24 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by COTTEN,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 01:09
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 01:09
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 00:48 14-24 H 10
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,ZAKI --

00:25 TURNOVER  by MAST,JAEDON
STEAL  by MASON,JAYLYN 00:25

00:21 FOUL  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak) 00:21 15-24 H 9

00:21 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,LUCIAN
00:21 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
00:21 SUB IN by TRUSKEY,COOPER
00:21 SUB IN by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH

SUB OUT by JONES,TY 00:21
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRIS 00:21
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak) 00:21 16-24 H 8

00:00 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --

00:00 SUB OUT by TRUSKEY,COOPER
00:00 SUB IN by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 00:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 00:00
SUB IN by JONES,TY 00:00
SUB IN by SUKALY,ROBERT 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rosemont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Berks
20:00 SUB OUT by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
20:00 SUB IN by PRATOR,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint) 19:44 18-24 H 6
19:31 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COTTEN,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PRATOR,ZACH
19:02 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MAST,JAEDON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PRATOR,ZACH



18:49 FOUL  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TY 18:45 21-29 H 8
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,ZAKI --

18:28 MISS LAYUP by PRATOR,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TY 18:17

18:17 STEAL  by MAST,JAEDON
18:10 21-32 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,LUKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MAST,JAEDON
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 17:53 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by JONES,TY --

17:37 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
STEAL  by JONES,TY 17:37

17:33 FOUL  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
MISS FT by JONES,TY(fastbreak) 17:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,TY(fastbreak) 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,ISAIAH
17:22 MISS LAYUP by PRATOR,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUKALY,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,JAYLYN 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
16:46 TURNOVER  by COTTEN,ISAIAH

STEAL  by SUKALY,ROBERT 16:46
GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI(fastbreak) 16:38 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by SUKALY,ROBERT --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:38
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 16:38
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRIS 16:38

16:20 MISS JUMPER by PRATOR,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 16:20
16:10 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PRATOR,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL  by SUKALY,ROBERT 16:10
16:10 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by PRATOR,ZACH
16:02 FOUL  by MAST,JAEDON

FOUL TECH by TAYLOR,CHRIS 16:02
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 16:02

16:02 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by COLLINS,LUKE
16:02 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by COLLINS,LUKE
16:02 SUB OUT by COLLINS,LUKE
16:02 SUB IN by TRUSKEY,COOPER
15:54 FOUL  by MAST,JAEDON

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 15:54
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 15:54
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TYLER 15:32

15:32 STEAL  by MAST,JAEDON
15:22 MISS 3PTR by TRUSKEY,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:14 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,JAEDON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SUKALY,ROBERT(in the paint) 14:55 29-39 H 10
14:40 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
14:40 SUB OUT by PRATOR,ZACH
14:40 SUB OUT by MAST,JAEDON
14:40 SUB IN by COLLINS,LUKE
14:40 SUB IN by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 14:40
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 14:40
SUB IN by JONES,TY 14:40
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 14:40

14:15 FOUL  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
MISS FT by JONES,TY 14:15



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:15 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
14:15 SUB IN by WRIGHT,QUENTIN

GOOD FT by JONES,TY 14:15 30-39 H 9
14:01 TURNOVER  by COTTEN,ISAIAH

STEAL  by JONES,TY 14:01
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 13:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SUKALY,ROBERT 13:55

13:42 MISS 3PTR by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 13:33
REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAYLYN --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 13:27

13:27 STEAL  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
FOUL  by MASON,JAYLYN 13:24

13:18 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by COTTEN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 13:18
SUB OUT by SUKALY,ROBERT 13:18
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZAKI 13:18
SUB IN by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 13:18

13:18 MISS FT by COTTEN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

13:16 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GINGERICH,MATTHEW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 12:58
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 12:53 32-42 H 10

12:37 32-44 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by COTTEN,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 12:16 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,ZAKI --

11:56 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,LUKE(in the paint)
11:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:56 SUB OUT by TRUSKEY,COOPER
11:56 SUB IN by MAST,JAEDON

SUB OUT by MASON,JAYLYN 11:56
SUB OUT by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 11:56
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRIS 11:56
SUB IN by SUKALY,ROBERT 11:56
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,ZAKI(in the paint) 11:39 36-46 H 10

11:26 TURNOVER  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 10:56 38-46 H 8

10:41 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COTTEN,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAST,JAEDON

MISS JUMPER by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 10:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

10:24 SUB OUT by COLLINS,LUKE
10:24 SUB OUT by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
10:24 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,QUENTIN
10:24 SUB IN by TRUSKEY,COOPER
10:24 SUB IN by PRATOR,ZACH
10:24 SUB IN by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
10:18 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAST,JAEDON
TURNOVER  by SCARPULLA,TYLER 10:02

10:02 STEAL  by COTTEN,ISAIAH
FOUL  by JONES,TY 09:57

09:57 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by COTTEN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
09:57 38-52 H 14 GOOD FT by COTTEN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRIS(in the paint) 09:27 40-52 H 12
09:10 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PRATOR,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COTTEN,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,ZAKI 08:49



-- REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
08:40 MISS 3PTR by TRUSKEY,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:40 SUB OUT by COTTEN,ISAIAH
08:40 SUB IN by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 08:40
SUB OUT by SCARPULLA,TYLER 08:40
SUB IN by MASON,JAYLYN 08:40
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 08:40
FOUL  by SUKALY,ROBERT 08:36
SUB OUT by JONES,TY 08:36
SUB IN by BUTLER,KOBE 08:36

08:36 MISS FT by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

08:25 MISS LAYUP by PRATOR,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHRIS --

08:22 FOUL  by MAST,JAEDON
GOOD FT by SUKALY,ROBERT(fastbreak) 08:22 41-54 H 13

08:22 SUB OUT by PRATOR,ZACH
08:22 SUB OUT by MAST,JAEDON
08:22 SUB IN by COLLINS,LUKE
08:22 SUB IN by HARRISON,GABRIEL

MISS FT by SUKALY,ROBERT(fastbreak) 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,GABRIEL

FOUL  by BUTLER,KOBE 08:09
08:09 MISS FT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:09 41-55 H 14 GOOD FT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
08:09 FOUL  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by BUTLER,KOBE(fastbreak) 08:09 42-55 H 13
SUB OUT by MASON,JAYLYN 08:09
SUB IN by SCARPULLA,TYLER 08:09
MISS FT by BUTLER,KOBE(fastbreak) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,GABRIEL
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHRIS 08:05
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRIS 08:05
SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER 08:05
SUB IN by GOMEZ,ZAKI 08:05
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 08:05

08:05 MISS FT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KOBE 08:03
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER 08:03
MISS LAYUP by SCARPULLA,TYLER(in the paint) 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,GABRIEL
07:24 42-58 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSKEY,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 06:59 45-58 H 13
ASSIST  by MOORE,BRANDON --

06:38 MISS 3PTR by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by SUKALY,ROBERT --
GOOD 3PTR by SCARPULLA,TYLER 06:27 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by HARRISON,GABRIEL
06:27 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
06:27 SUB IN by COTTEN,ISAIAH
06:27 SUB IN by PRATOR,ZACH

FOUL  by JACKSON,TYLER 06:22
06:22 48-59 H 11 GOOD FT by COLLINS,LUKE(fastbreak)
06:22 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by COLLINS,LUKE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TYLER 06:14



06:14 STEAL  by COLLINS,LUKE
06:00 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,LUKE

STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 06:00
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 05:39

05:39 STEAL  by PRATOR,ZACH
05:32 48-62 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PRATOR,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SUKALY,ROBERT(in the paint) 05:20 50-62 H 12
05:01 MISS 3PTR by TRUSKEY,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by TRUSKEY,COOPER
04:45 SUB OUT by GINGERICH,MATTHEW
04:45 SUB IN by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
04:45 SUB IN by MAST,JAEDON

SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 04:45
SUB IN by JONES,TY 04:45
FOUL TECH by TEAM 04:38

04:38 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by COLLINS,LUKE(fastbreak)
04:38 MISS FT by COLLINS,LUKE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:24 TURNOVER  by MAST,JAEDON

STEAL  by GOMEZ,ZAKI 04:24
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PRATOR,ZACH
03:54 50-65 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,JAEDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 03:34 53-65 H 12

03:18 53-67 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by COTTEN,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRATOR,ZACH

03:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:50 FOUL  by COTTEN,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 02:50 54-67 H 13
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 02:50 55-67 H 12

02:42 MISS JUMPER by MAST,JAEDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,ZAKI --
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PRATOR,ZACH
02:11 55-69 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PRATOR,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
TURNOVER  by SCARPULLA,TYLER 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by MAST,JAEDON
FOUL  by JONES,TY 01:58

01:58 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by COTTEN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
01:58 MISS FT by COTTEN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TY --
MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,ZAKI 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH
01:23 55-72 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PRATOR,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAST,JAEDON
FOUL  by SUKALY,ROBERT 01:23

01:23 SUB OUT by COTTEN,ISAIAH
01:23 SUB IN by WRIGHT,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by GOMEZ,ZAKI 01:23
SUB OUT by SUKALY,ROBERT 01:23
SUB IN by BUTLER,KOBE 01:23
SUB IN by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 01:23

01:23 MISS FT by PRATOR,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by CADENA III,SANTIAGO --

01:11 FOUL  by PRATOR,ZACH
GOOD FT by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 01:11 56-72 H 16
MISS FT by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 01:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



01:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by MAST,JAEDON
01:04 56-74 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,JAEDON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CADENA III,SANTIAGO 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN

00:15 56-77 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by PRATOR,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by MINGLEDOLPH,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TY(in the paint) 00:02 58-77 H 19


